APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

1.1BC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012
2.UFC 3-600-01 FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING FOR FACILITIES, 1 MAR 2013
3.UFC 1-200-01 GENERAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS, 1 JULY 2013

4.NFPA 13 INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013
9. NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE 2013
6. NFPA 101 LIFESAFETY CODE 2015 (LSC)

USE GROUP/OCCUPANCY

F-1 MODERATE HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL (IBC 306.1)
GENERAL HAZARD INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY (LSC 6.1.12 & 40.1.2.1.1)

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE 1I-B

ALLOWABLE AREA & HEIGHT

BUILDING IS USE GROUP F-1
HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITS BASED ON F-1 USE GROUP

BASIC AREA (IBC TABLE 503) 1,440.0 SQ. M

BASIC ALLOWABLE STORIES/HEIGHT: 1/ 16.75 M
ACTUAL AREA & HEIGHT

TOTAL FOOTPRINT FLOOR AREA 925 SQ. FT

TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STOREY / 6.0 M

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

(IBC TABLE 601, TYPE Il-B CONSTRUCTION)

STRUCTURAL FRAME,

INCL. COLUMNS, GIRDERS & TRUSSES 0 HR
BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 0 HR
NON—BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 0 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HR

EXTERIOR WALLS

EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE BASED ON SEPARATION DISTANCE (TYPE II-B)

SEPARATION DISTANCE GROUP F-—1
<30M 2 HOUR
> 3.0 M AND < 6.0M 1 _HOUR
> 6.0 MAND < 91 M 0_HOUR
> 91 M 0 HOUR

THE BUILDING IS LOCATED MORE THAN 15.25M FEET FROM ANY SURROUNDING STRUCTURES THEREFORE NO EXTERIOR
WALL RATINGS BASED ON SEPARATION DISTANCE ARE REQUIRED.

CAPACITY OF EXITS (LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1):
LEVEL COMPONENTS (WIDTH/PERSON) GENERAL HAZARD INDUSTRIAL: 5 MM/PERSON
STAIRWAYS (WIDTH/PERSON) GENERAL HAZARD INDUSTRIAL: 7.6 MM/PERSON

NUMBER OF EXITS (LSC 7.4)
2 FOR ANY OCCUPANT LOAD

FLOOR AREA REQUIRED EXIT AVAILABLE EXIT NUMBER OF EXITS NUMBER OF EXITS
CAPACITY CAPACITY REQUIRED PROVIDED
PUMP ROOM 10 362 2 2
1-1.24 M &
1-1.50 M WIDE
STAIRS

ADDITIONAL LIFESAFETY CRITERIA

MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY PACK AT FIXTURE IN EVENT OF LOSS OF POWER.

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
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1.1BC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012 CAPACITY OF EXITS (LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1):
2.UFC 3-600-01 FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING FOR FACILITIES, 1 MAR 2013 LEVEL COMPONENTS (WIDTH/PERSON) GENERAL INDUSTRIAL: 5 MM/PERSON °
3.UFC 1-200-01  GENERAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS, 1 JULY 2013 LEVEL COMPONENTS (WIDTH/PERSON) HIGH HAZARD INDUSTRIAL: 10 MM/PERSON
4. NFPA 13 INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013
5.NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE 2013 NUMBER OF EXITS (LSC 7.4)
6. NFPA 101 LIFESAFETY CODE 2015 (LSC) 2 FOR OCCUPANT LOAD < 500
SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS FOR INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES WITH ACCESS TO AN EXIT OF LESS THAN 15 M.
H-2 HIGH-HAZARD (IBC 307.1) FLOOR AREA REQUIRED EXIT AVAILABLE EXIT NUMBER OF EXITS NUMBER OF EXITS
F—1 MODERATE HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL (IBC 306.1) CAPACITY CAPACITY REQUIRED PROVIDED _
GENERAL HAZARD INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY (LSC 6.1.2.1 & 40.1.4.1) FILTRATION ROOM 97 340 ) 9
2-1.70 M WIDE
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS DOORS
WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM CONTROL ROOM 6 500 1 2
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. AND ACCESSORY 1-1.70 M &
AREAS 1-0.85 M WIDE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE II-B DOORS
BUILDING IS SEPARATED, MIXED USE GROUPS H—2 AND F-1
HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITS BASED ON H-2 USE GROUP MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED.
BASIC AREA (IBC TABLE 503) 650.0 SQ. M EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY PACK AT FIXTURE IN EVENT OF LOSS OF POWER.
BASIC ALLOWABLE STORIES/HEIGHT: 1/ 1675 M
TOTAL FOOTPRINT FLOOR AREA 302.8 SQ. FT <cj X=REQUIREDEGRESS CAPACITY HLALLL
TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STOREY / 6.0 M Y=PROVIDED EGRESS CAPACITY Lic. No. 037705
% 1/28/2016
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS XXXCON——— AREA (SQ. M.) 2y,
XXX} OCCUPANT LOAD (SQ. M/PERSON)
STRUCTURAL FRAME, D = XX M
INCL. COLUMNS, GIRDERS & TRUSSES 0 HR <— —"= e  TRAVEL PATH AND DISTANCE
BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 0 HR et et e _ _ P Austin
HON_BEARING WALLS. INTEROR & EXTERIOR 0 HR 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION WITH 90-MIN RATED OPENING PROTECTION Brockenbrough
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION O HR ENGINEERING + CONSULTING
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HR
EXTERIOR WALLS o]
EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE BASED ON SEPARATION DISTANCE (TYPE II-B) R, BGH A
FOR COMMANDER NAVFAC %7/21015
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1. 1BC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012 CAPACITY OF EXITS (LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1): :
2.UFC 3-600-01  FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING FOR FACILITIES, 1 MAR 2013 LEVEL COMPONENTS (WIDTH/PERSON): 5 MM,/PERSON
3.UFC 1-200-01  GENERAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS, 1 JULY 2013
4. UFC 4-021-01  DESIGN AND O&M: MASS NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS, JAN 2010 NUMBER OF EXITS (LSC 7.4)
5. NFPA 10 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 2013 2 FOR OCCUPANT LOAD < 500
6. NFPA 13 INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013
7.NFPA 45 FIRE PROTECTION FOR LABORATORIES USING CHEMICALS 2011 SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS FOR THE LABORATORY (NFPA 45 5.4.1(3))
8. NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE 2013
9. NFPA 90A INSTALLATION OF AIR—CONDITIONING AND VENTILATING SYSTEMS 2012 FLOOR AREA REQUIRED EXIT AVAILABLE EXIT | NUMBER OF EXITS NUMBER OF EXITS
10.NFPA 101 LIFESAFETY CODE 2015 (LSC) CAPACITY CAPACITY REQUIRED PROVIDED
BUSINESS AREA 27 340 2 2
USE GROUP/OCCUPANCY 2-0.85 M_WIDE
DOORS i
B BUSINESS (IBC 304.1, LSC 6.1.11)
BUSINESS WITH INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY FOR FUELS LAB (NFPA 45 5.3.1, LSC 6.1.11.1) LABORATORY 3 1 17843' - 1 1
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS L0
WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM — REQUIRED FOR CLASS B LABORATORY
EMERGENCY VOICE/MASS NOTIFICATION FIRE ALARM SYSTEM — REQUIRED FOR INHABITED BUILDING ADDITIONAL LIFESAFETY CRITERIA
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE II-B ILLUMINATION OF AND SIGNAGE FOR MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY PACK AT FIXTURE IN EVENT OF LOSS OF POWER.
ALLOWABLE AREA & HEIGHT PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE BUSINESS OCCUPANCY, LOCATED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA 10
WITH 22.5 M MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXTINGUISHER.
BASED ON B USE GROUP:
BASIC AREA (IBC TABLE 503)B 2,135 SQ. M
BASIC ALLOWABLE STORIES,/HEIGHT: 3/ 1675 M LIFE SAFETY LEGEND »
ALISON WAKELIN
ACTUAL AREA & HEIGHT <m X=REQUIREDEGRESS CAPACITY Lic. No. 037705
Y=PROVIDED EGRESS CAPACITY 1/28/2016
TOTAL FIRST FLOOR FOOTPRINT AREA 318.0 SQ. M
TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STOREY / 6.0 M o AREA (SQ. M)
XXX} OCCUPANT LOAD (SQ. M/PERSON)
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS XXX OCCUPANTS  (PERSONS)
(IBC TABLE 601, TYPE II-B CONSTRUCTION) D = XX M TMEL PATH AND DISTANCE -
STRUCTURAL FRAME, PT = YX M Brockenbrough
INCL. COLUMNS, GIRDERS & TRUSSES 0 HR =X Mg
BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 0 HR COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
NON—BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 0 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HR _ _ e o
00T CONSTRETION 0 1—HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION WITH 60—MIN RATED OPENING PROTECTION - B
® 4A:80B:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION Ry B GH A
EXTER'OR WALLS FOR COMMANDER NAVFAC %7/21015
EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE BASED ON SEPARATION DISTANCE (TYPE Il-B) .
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